L00000004540

' MICHELLE L. PERDOMO, P.A.

ATTORNEY AT LAW · ABOGADA

TELEPHONE (305) 358-8400 TELEFAX (305) 377-0111 E-MAIL immiatty@aol.com

OF COUNSEL: FRIEDMAN & HEYDASCH, P.A. IRINA NEMTSEV, P.A. NEW WORLD TOWER

100 NORTH BISCAYNE BOULEVARD

30TH FLOOR

MIAMI, FLORIDA 33132-2305

****125.00 ****125.00

200003199312 -04/07/00--01007--

April 4, 2000

Division of Corporation PO Box 6327 Tallahassee, Florida 32314

RE: Alonzo International Consulting, L.C.

Dear Sir or Madam:

Enclosed please find the Articles of Organization for the above referenced Lacialons with Check #1246 in the amount of \$125.00.

Please be so kind to return a recorded copy to our office.

Very truly/yours,

MICHELLE L. PERDOMO

Attorney-at-law

Name Availability Closures	
Document Examiner	Dec
Updafer	220
Updater Verifyer	DCC
Ackno 'e leement	DCC
W. P. Verifyer	DCC

Conciling oddress

Consult wording

Charles to the contract of the contract of

CHEHO 000004540

6 pages 200000010173



April 18, 2000

MICHELLE L. PERDOMO, P.A. NEW WORLD TOWER 100 NORTH BISCAYNE BLVD., 20TH FLOOR MIAMI, FL 33132-2305

SUBJECT: ALONZO INTERNATIONAL CONSULTING, L.C.

Ref. Number: W00000010173

We have received your document for ALONZO INTERNATIONAL CONSULTING, L.C. and your check(s) totaling \$125.00. However, the enclosed document has not been filed and is being returned for the following correction(s):

The document must contain both the street address of the principal office and the mailing address of the limited liability company.

The Signature that is after Article IX states that you are the Incorporator. Limited Liability Companies do not have Incorporators. Please change the wording to the authorized representative of a member.

Please return your document, along with a copy of this letter, within 60 days or your filing will be considered abandoned.

If you have any questions concerning the filing of your document, please call (850) 487-6913.

Letter Number: 500A00021129

Diane Cushing Corporate Specialist

LAW OFFICES OF MICHELLE L. PERDOMO, P.A.

NEW WORLD TOWER 100 NORTH BISCAYNE BOULEVARD 30TH FLOOR MIAMI, FLORIDA 33132-2305

> TEL: (305) 358-8400 FAX: (305) 377-0111 E-MAIL: immiatty@aol.com

TO: Diane Cushing	
FAX NO: (850) 410-1015	
FROM: Michelle L. Perdomo	
DATE: April 19, 2000	
RE: Alonzo International Consulting, L.C.	
NO. OF PAGES (incl. cover): 3	

If there are any problems with this transmission please contact us at (305) 358-8400. Message:

Please find the amended Articles of Organization for Alonzo International Consulting, L.C. As per your request we have added the mailing address to Article IV and changed the word "incorporator" to "authorized representative of Luisa Alonzo".

We would appreciate it if you would be so kind to confirm the recording of the Articles to us by fax (305) 377-0111, phone (305) 358-8400 or mail.

Thank you for your assistance in this matter.

CC: BO5) 597-8710 Rodolfo Soto

THE INFORMATION CONTAINED IN THIS TRANSMISSION IS ATTORNEY PRIVILEGED AND CONFIDENTIAL INTENDED ONLY FOR THE USE OF THE INDIVIDUAL OR ENTITY NAMED ABOVE, IF THE READER OF THIS TRANSMISSION IS NOT THE INTENDED RECIPIENT, YOU ARE HEREBY NOTIFIED THAT ANY DISSEMINATION DISTRIBUTION OR COPYING OF THIS TRANSMISSION IS STRICTLY PROHIBITED: IF YOU HAVE RECEIVED THIS TRANSMISSION IN ERROR, PLEASE NOTIFY US IMMEDIATELY THANK YOU.

ട

ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION

<u>OF</u>

ALONZO INTERNATIONAL CONSULTING, L.C.

The undersigned Incorporator hereby forms a Limited Liability Company under Chapter 608 of the laws of the State of Florida.

ARTICLE I

The name of this Limited Liability Company shall be: Alonzo International Consulting, L.C.

ARTICLE_II

This Limited Liability Company shall exist for a period of forty years.

ARTICLE III

This Limited Liability Company is created for any lawful business purpose, except that special statutes for the regulation and control of specific types of business shall control when in conflict herewith.

The members may continue the business of this Limited Liability Company upon the death, retirement, resignation, expulsion, bankruptcy or dissolution of a member.

ARTICLE IV

The initial place of business of this Limited Liability Company shall be 8390 NW 53St, Miami, Florida 33166 and/or such other place or places as the members from time to time may determine. The initial registered agent of the Limited Liability Company shall be Michell L. Perdomo, Esq. The mailing address shall be 8390 NW 53 Street, Miami, FL, 33166.

The initial registered office address shall be:

Michelle L. Perdomo, P.A. 100 Biscayne Boulevard 30th Floor Miami, Florida 33132

ARTICLE V

The minimum number of Members of this Limited Liability Company shall be two at all times. The initial number of members of this Limited Liability Company is two. Additional members to this Limited Liability Company may be admitted by the unanimous consent of the existing members.

ARTICLE VII

The initial amount of capital contributions is \$2,500.00 in cash which will be contributed by the members.

Luisa Alongo

ARTICLE VIII

The Limited Liability Company will be managed by two Managers. Their names and address are:

Jose Diaz 100 North Biscayne Blvd., 30th Floor Miami, Florida 33132

100 North Biscayne Blvd., 30th Floor Miami, Florida 33132

ARTICLE IX

The Limitted Liability Company does hereby indemnify each of the Managers for any of their conduct on behalf of or related to their duties as mangers or of the Limited Liability Company and holds them harmless for any acts on behalf of or in connection with their services for the Limited Liability Company.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I	THE PARTY HERETO HAS EXECUTED THES	E ARTICLES OF
ORGANIZATION.		
	• 	FILE APR 19 AFTARY (AHASSEI
MICHELLE L. PERDOMO,	Authorized Representative of Luisa Alonzo	
STATE OF FLORIDA)) \$S:	4: 20 TATE ORIDA
COUNTY OF DADE	}	Ar o
The foregoing instrun 2000, by MICHELLE L. PER known to me, and who did ta	nent was acknowledged before me this day RDOMO, who personally appeared before me, an ke an oath. NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF Print Name:	d who is personally
My Commission expires:	ADRIANA VANEGAS COMMISSION # CC 718363 EXPIRES FEB 19, 2002 FOF FOR ATLANTIC BONDING CO., INC.	

WRITTEN ACCEPTANCE BY AGENT

HAVING BEEN NAMED TO ACCEPT SERVICE OR PROCESS FOR THE ABOVE STATED LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY, AT THE REGISTERED OFFICE DESIGNATED IN THE CERTIFICATE SET FORTH ABOVE, I HEREBY AGREE TO ACT IN THIS CAPACITY, AND FURTHER STATE THAT I AM FAMILIAR WITH AND ACCEPT AND AGREE TO COMPLY WITH THE PROVISIONS OF ALL STATUTES RELATIVE TO THE PROPERTY AND COMPLETE PERFORMANCE OF MY DUTTES AND THIS POSITION.

MICHELL L. PERDOMO AS REGISTERED AGENT FOR: ALONZO INTERNATIONAL CONSULTING, L.C.

STATE OF FLORIDA

SS:

COUNTY OF DADE

The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me this day of 2000, by MICHELLE L. PERDOMO, who personally appeared before me, who is personally know to me, and who did take an oath.

My Commission expires:

ADRIANA VANEGAS

COMMISSION # CC 718363

EXPIRES FEB 19, 2002

BONDED THRU

ATLANTIC BONDING CO., INC.